# 507301294 05/25/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7348220

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
DUK YONG KIM		05/16/2022
JIN SOO YEO		05/16/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KMW INC.
Street Address:	183-19, YEONGCHEON-RO
City:	HWASEONG-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	18462

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17752871	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	5712773336
Email:	prosecution@insight-pat.com
Correspondent Name:	INSIGHT LAW GROUP, PLLC
Address Line 1:	8287 SPRING LEAF CT.
Address Line 4:	VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SA02.KM111	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEUNG HO LEE	
SIGNATURE:	/Seung Ho Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2022	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=05\_KM111\_Dec\_Assgn#page1.tif source=05\_KM111\_Dec\_Assgn#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 060007 FRAME: 0796

Attorney Docket No.: SA02.KM111 Client Ref. No.: SFP22040US-KMW

#### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: COOLING DEVICE FOR ANTENNA APPARATUS

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

This declaration is directed to:

 the attached application (Attorney Docket Number \_\_\_\_\_\_); OR
United States application or PCT international application No. PCT/KR2020/016769 filed on November 25, 2020 \_\_\_\_\_.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Whereas, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") has made certain inventions, improvements, and discoveries (herein referred to as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent application (herein referred to as the "APPLICATION");

Whereas, <u>KMW INC</u>, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), organized and operating under the laws of <u>Republic of Korea</u>, whose post office address is <u>183-19</u>, <u>Yeongcheon-ro</u>, <u>Hwaseong-si</u>, <u>Gyeonggi-do</u>, <u>18462</u>, <u>Republic of Korea</u>, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the APPLICATION for United States Letters Patent on this INVENTION and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this APPLICATION;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells or has sold, assigns or has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which may be applied for or granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries and jurisdictions, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions, counterparts, substitutes, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such applications and granting of such patents. In addition, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent, and foreign patent authorities to issue any foreign patent, granted for the INVENTION, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms for which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made, and ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all documents and instruments and perform all lawful acts reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting tille to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, and all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

ILG\_Form\_v2.0

Page 1 of 2

은 문서의 내용은 (후)역해양파등은의 사업가장문서, 부산도로 해 34억전 증가, 동사, 형용 및 사용하장 할 후 없습니다.(Copyright Kistri, Oc, Ltd. All Right Reserved)

Attorney Docket No.: SA02.KM111 Client Ref. No.: SFP22040US-KMW

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said APPLICATION, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said INVENTION in all countries.

Legal Name of Inver	ntor:	<u> </u>	uk Yong		
Signature:		1 \$ 5	Date:	05/ 16/ 2022	
				SM/ OD/ YYYY	
Legal Name of Invento Signature:	r: <u>(eo</u>	<u>YEO, J</u>	l <mark>in Soo</mark>	05/ 16/ 2022	

REF DO/ YYYY

ILG\_Form\_v2.0

Page 2 of 2

整 著叫錢 綠麥登 (举择你用你得最春秋 所尝用你来说,不管不思 不没所有你 婆子, 带从, 难乐 및 计各件准 变 午 就会对话,(Conputignt KillW, Co, Lod, All Kilght Recentred)

### PATENT REEL: 060007 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 05/25/2022